

S.SI 354/2016

Order No. :-28

Dated:- 26.06.2023

Today is fixed for evidence. Out of 2 accused persons on CB 1 accused is present by filing hazira and another accused is absent by petition.

Ld PP in charge and ld defence counsel both are present.

PW1 Monoranjana Mondal is examined, cross-examined in full and discharged and the document is marked as exhibit viz. the written complaint as Exbt.1 and signature of PW1 on the inquest report dtd 06.04.15 as Exbt.2.

Fix _____ for evidence. Accused as before. The accused must be present on the date fixed. Issue summons accordingly.

Addl. Sess. Judge, 1st Court
Berhampore, Murshidabad.